An act to amend chapter one hundred and seventy-two of the public laws of one

thousand eight [hundred and ninety-one, for the protection of birds in certain

counties, 89

105. An act to authorize the commissioners of McDowell county to levy a special tax, 89

106. An act to amend section one of chapter three hundred and ninety-nine (399) of the

laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), 90

107. An act to amend chapter five hundred and thirty-one of the laws of one thousand

eight hundred and eighty-nine relative to the game law, 90

108. An act to authorize the commissioners of Brunswick county to levy a special tax for

the years eighteen hundred and ninety-three and eighteen hundred and ninety-four, 91

[...]

An act in relation to the collection of taxes in the county of Edgecombe, 209

259. Aji act to allow the commissioners of Wilkes county to pay for a bridge across the

Yadkin river between Wilkesboro and North Wilkesboro, North Carolina, 210

260. An act to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-four (134) of the public laws of

eighteen hundred and eighty-five, concerning roads and highways, 210

261. An act for the improvement of the public roads of New Hanover county, and for

other purposes, 212

262. An act to re-enact chapter fifty of The Code for Mitchell county relating to public

[...]

eighty-seven, in regard to the public roads of Wake county, 325

330. An act to empower the commissioners of Haywood county to levy a special tax, 326

331. An act to amend section one thousand nine hundred and seventy-one of The Code, 326

332. An act to amend section five hundred and fourteen (514) of The Code, 326

333. An act tor the relief of A. L. Byrd, treasurer of Harnett county, 327

3^. An act to prohibit the setting of dutch-nets in the waters of Pamlico county, 328

335. An act to repeal chapter four hundred and seventy-five of the laws of eighteen hun-

[...]

question of manufacturing spirituous liquors therein, 328

337. An act to change the boundary line of Saint Mary's town.ship, Wake county, North

Carolina, 329

338. An act to authorize the commissioners of Warren county to levy a special tax, 330

339. An act to amend section two thousand eight hundred and thirty-four (2834) of The
Code, 330

340. An act to correct state grant number seventeen hundred and sixty-four, issued to

William Sloan, 331

341. An act to amend section one thou.sand nine hundred and nine of The Code, 331

312. An act to protect citizens of Transylvania county against damages caused by floating

[...]

on the twenty-fifth day of December, one thousand eight hundred
and ninety-three.

Sec. 5. That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

Ratified the 24th day of January, A. D. 1893.

CHAPTER 37.

An act to repeal chapter two hundred and sixteen, laws of oshq thousand

eight hundred and ninety-one.

Chapter 216,5law.s
j

1891 (making cer-
tain sections of
The Code not
applicable to;
Montgomery
county) repealed.

TJie General Assembly of North Carolina do enact :

Section 1. That chapter two hundred and sixteen of the laws of-

one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one is hereby repealed.

[...]

court-house of said county, or in any other room in said building that ^^^^e held.

their convenience or the convenience of the public will be best served,

the said convenience to be decided by the said board of county com-

missioners of said Jones county.

Sec, 2. That chapter three hundred and thirty- two, laws of one Chapter 332, laws

thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven, be and the same is hereby cominissiouefs to
repealed. meet in court-

Sec. 3. That all laws and sections of laws in conflict with this act

be and the same are hereby repealed.

Sec. 4. That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

[...]

applicable to
school-houses,
&c., in David.son
county.

CHAPTER 37.

An act to amend chapter four hundred and fifteejis, laws of one thousand

eight hundred and ninety-ore.

Tlie General Assembly of North Carolina do enact :

Section 1. That chapter four hundred and fifteen (415) of the laws

of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one be amended by striking

out all of section four after the word " Pamlico."

Sec. 3. That this act shall he in force from and after its i-atiflcation.

Ratified the 34th day of January, A. D.